Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
XG-6600 Linear Slot Diffuser
Linear Slot Diffuser 2
®
®
XG-6600
Linear Slot Diffuser
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Please read and save these instructions for future reference. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install,
operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure
to comply with these instructions will result in voiding of the product warranty and may result in personal injury
and/or property damage.
Getting Started/Model Nomenclature
1.  Before starting, inspect all shipping boxes for
visible damage. If any visible damage is found, note
it on the BOL and contact your local Greenheck
Representative.
2.  If you decide to keep the shipment, take all linear
diffusers out of the shipping boxes, and inspect
for any manufacturing flaws or hidden damage. If
anything is found, contact your local Greenheck
Representative.
3.  Once all product is accounted for in acceptable
condition locate any mounting hardware (if included)
and be sure to keep this hardware with the applicable
diffuser.
4.  Referring to the model nomenclature breakdown and
the Table of Contents, proceed to the appropriate
page within this IOM to begin installation.
Table of Contents
Getting Started.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Model Nomenclature.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Border Types – Quick Reference Guide . . . . . . . . 3
Border Types – Dimensional Drawings  . . . . . . 4 - 6
End Border Types . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Installation:
Concealed Surface Mount (-12-1 Frame) . . . . . 7 - 8
Concealed Tape and Spackle Mount (-52-1 Frame).  .  9
Concealed Spline Mount (-22-73 Frame) . . . . . 9 - 11
Operation:
Pattern Controller Adjustment . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Maintenance:
General Maintenance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Linear Slot Diffuser 3
®
Model Nomenclature
XG-6600 Series Linear Slot Diffusers
Product Family
Return
Model
Optional
Frame Type  Border Type
Length
in
Inches
# of
Slots
End Types Finish
X G - 6 6 5 0 R - 1 1 - 6 108 x 3 1EB 20
50 = 0.50" Slot Width
75 = 0.75" Slot Width
10 = 1" Slot Width
15 = 1.5" Slot Width
11-1 = Face Screw Surface Mount - No Hardware
12-1 = Surface Mount With Hardware
(Concealed Mount)
10-6 = 1-1/8" Border Lay-In No Hardware
12-6 = 1-1/8" Border Lay-In With Hardware
20-6 = 3/4” Border Lay-In No Hardware
22-6 = 3/4" Border Lay-In With Hardware
22-73 = 3/4" Border Concealed Spline
With Hardware - Plaster Frame
22-74 = 3/4" Border Concealed Spline
With Hardware - Plaster/Wall Frame
22-75 = 3/4" Border Concealed Spline
With Hardware - Wall Frame
30-6 = 1/2" Border Lay-In No Hardware
32-6 = 1/2" Border Lay-In With Hardware
40-7 = 9/16" Border Concealed
Spline No Hardware
40-8 = 9/16" Border Lay-In -
Drop Face No Hardware
40-9 = 9/16" Border Lay-In -
Narrow Tee No Hardware
42-7 = 9/16" Border Concealed
Spline With Hardware
42-8 = 9/16" Border Lay-In -
Drop Face With Hardware
42-9 = 9/16" Border Lay-In -
Narrow Tee With Hardware
50-1  =Tape and Spackle
(Mud-In) Mount No Hardware
52-1  =Tape and Spackle
(Mud-In) Mount With Hardware
Length
of Linear
in Inches
Quantity
of Slots
20 = White
Frame with
Black Pattern
Controller
21 = Clear
Frame with
Black Pattern
Controller
03 = Black
Frame and
Black Pattern
Controller
1EB = 1 End Border and 1 Open End
1EC = 1 End Cap and 1 Open End
2EB = 2 End Borders
(both ends have borders)
2EC = 2 End Caps